

## PHILIPPINE MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

## THEME: "NAGKAKAISANG PMA PARA SA KALUSUGAN NG SAMBAYANAN"

Member : World Medical Association

Co-Founder : Confederation of Medical Associations in Asia and Oceania (CMAAO)

Medical Association of South East Asian Nations (MASEAN)

Secretariat : Philippine Medical Association Building, North Avenue, Quezon City 1105

Telephone Numbers: (02) 8929-7361; 8929-6366; 8926-2447 • Fax: (02) 8989-6951

Mobile Numbers: 0917-8221357; 0918-9234732 **(Secretariat)** ● 0927-5806903; 0961-5823069 **(Membership)** 

Emails: <a href="mails:ghilmedas@yahoo.com">philmedas@gmail.com</a> • Website: www.philippinemedicalassociation.org

#### **NATIONAL OFFICERS 2022-2023**

MARIA MINERVA P. CALIMAG, MD *President* 

HECTOR M. SANTOS JR., MD

Vice President

MILDRED MAÑALAC-MARIANO, MD

National Treasurer

MARIANNE L. ORDOÑEZ-DOBLES, MD

Secretary General

ALBERT C. GUEVARRA, MD

Assistant Secretary General

#### **GOVERNORS 2022-2023**

**MYRNA DOMALANTA-COSTALES, MD** 

Governor, Northeastern Luzon

MIRAMAR DL. BUMANGLAG, MD

Governor, Northwestern Luzon

AGNES LOURDES DIZON-FERNANDO, MD

Governor, Central Luzon

**ALEJANDRO Y. TAN, MD** 

Governor, Manila

MARIA LILYBETH PASCUAL-NAGUIT, MD

Governor, Quezon City

LORNA M. DIDELES, MD

Governor, Rizal

CARMELA SOCORRO C. MANAGUELOD, MD

Governor, Central Tagalog

MYRNA D. GOMEZ-ZAPANTA, MD

Governor, Southern Tagalog

**RUFINO A. BARTOLABAC, MD** 

Governor, Bicol

ARTHUR A. SALIDO, MD

Governor, Western Visayas

JOCELYN JOYCE G. MANINGO, MD

Governor, Central Visayas

**DENNIS Y. CAPUYAN, MD** 

Governor, Eastern Visayas

LIZ CORAZON C. PARANGAN, MD

Governor, Western Mindanao

ANDRESUL A. LABIS, MD

Governor, Northern Mindanao

LUZ P. ACOSTA-BARRIENTOS, MD

Governor, Southeastern Mindanao

**EMMANUEL M. CALE, MD** 

Governor, Northcentral Mindanao

SHARON P. RAFIL, MD

Governor, Caraga

**FERDINAND E. CERCENIA, MD** *Executive Assistant to the President* 

MEMORANDUM CIRCULAR NO: 2022-09-21-013

TO : ALL PRESIDENTS AND TREASURERS OF COMPONENT SOCIETIES

Subject : Timeline for PMA Voters List 2022-2023

Date : September 21, 2022

Warmest greetings from Philippine Medical Association:

In preparation of the Voters List, we wish to remind you of the following for your guidance:

1. Payment deadline and submission of remittances in order to be eligible to vote and be voted upon.

<u>September 30, 2022</u> - All members shall pay annual membership dues and arrears (if there is any) on or before the last working day of September in order to be eligible to vote or be voted upon. On or before **September 30, 2022**, all membership dues should have been deposited to PMA account and the remittance form (with names of paid members) and the deposit slip should have been sent to PMA office.

**Note:** While PMA annual membership dues may be paid anytime within the duration of the fiscal year (from June 1, 2022 to May 30, 2023), only those members that have settled all financial obligations to the Association and his component society **on or before the 30<sup>th</sup> day of September 2022** are eligible to vote and be voted upon and are included in the Official Voters List.

<u>December 30, 2022</u> – Deadline for petition (submission of corrections, inclusion and exclusion).

Upon receipt of voter list, it shall be the responsibility of the Component Society President and Treasurer to inform the PMA Membership Committee through the Secretary General not later than **December 30** of any change that should be made therein, after which date no request for any inclusion or exclusion of names shall be entertained. We reiterate that if the component society did not send a petition or list of corrections, the Committee on Membership Services & Development will consider the list as without correction and will be part of the official Voters List. No challenge to any entry in the list will be considered at the polling places.



# PHILIPPINE MEDICAL ASSOCIATION

## THEME: "NAGKAKAISANG PMA PARA SA KALUSUGAN NG SAMBAYANAN"

Member : World Medical Association

Co-Founder : Confederation of Medical Associations in Asia and Oceania (CMAAO)

Medical Association of South East Asian Nations (MASEAN)

Secretariat : Philippine Medical Association Building, North Avenue, Quezon City 1105

Telephone Numbers: (02) 8929-7361; 8929-6366; 8926-2447 • Fax: (02) 8989-6951

Mobile Numbers: 0917-8221357; 0918-9234732 (Secretariat) • 0927-5806903; 0961-5823069 (Membership)

Emails: <a href="mails:philmedas@yahoo.com">philmedas@yahoo.com</a>; <a href="mails:philmedas@

#### **NATIONAL OFFICERS 2022-2023**

MARIA MINERVA P. CALIMAG, MD *President* 

**HECTOR M. SANTOS JR., MD** 

Vice President

MILDRED MAÑALAC-MARIANO, MD

National Treasurer

MARIANNE L. ORDOÑEZ-DOBLES, MD

Secretary General

ALBERT C. GUEVARRA, MD

Assistant Secretary General

**GOVERNORS 2022-2023** 

**MYRNA DOMALANTA-COSTALES, MD** 

Governor, Northeastern Luzon

MIRAMAR DL. BUMANGLAG, MD

Governor, Northwestern Luzon

AGNES LOURDES DIZON-FERNANDO, MD

Governor, Central Luzon

**ALEJANDRO Y. TAN, MD** 

Governor, Manila

MARIA LILYBETH PASCUAL-NAGUIT, MD

Governor, Quezon City

LORNA M. DIDELES, MD

Governor, Rizal

CARMELA SOCORRO C. MANAGUELOD, MD

Governor, Central Tagalog

MYRNA D. GOMEZ-ZAPANTA, MD

Governor, Southern Tagalog

**RUFINO A. BARTOLABAC, MD** 

Governor, Bicol

ARTHUR A. SALIDO, MD

Governor, Western Visayas

**JOCELYN JOYCE G. MANINGO, MD** 

Governor, Central Visayas

**DENNIS Y. CAPUYAN, MD** 

Governor, Eastern Visayas

LIZ CORAZON C. PARANGAN, MD

Governor, Western Mindanao

ANDRESUL A. LABIS, MD

Governor, Northern Mindanao

LUZ P. ACOSTA-BARRIENTOS, MD

Governor, Southeastern Mindanao

**EMMANUEL M. CALE, MD** 

Governor, Northcentral Mindanao

SHARON P. RAFIL, MD

Governor, Caraga

**FERDINAND E. CERCENIA, MD** *Executive Assistant to the President* 

We pray for your productive and meaningful leadership term in service to our fellow members of the Philippine Medical Association.

Very truly yours,

MARIANNE L. ORDOÑEZ-DOBLES, MD

Secretary General

Chair, Committee on Membership Services and Development

Noted by:

MARIA MINEVA P. CALIMAG, MD

alima gr/

President